

2<sup>nd</sup> ISCoS Regional Symposium East Asia 25–26 April 2024 in South Korea Supported by the Korean Spinal Cord Society (KoSCoS)



# **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

The terms below relate to the 2<sup>nd</sup> ISCoS Regional Symposium.

### **PAYMENT AND GENERAL CONDITIONS**

Registrations are not valid until full payment of the fee is received. Full payment of the fees will be required before entry to the symposium is granted unless a valid proof of payment is provided.

All registration fees are quoted in United States Dollar (USD \$).

Those who have registered for the symposium and do not attend will be charged the full fee.

#### **PAYMENT OF FEES**

Payment of fees can be made in USD by credit card only.

We do not store credit card details nor do we share financial details with any 3rd parties.

#### **CANCELLATION OR ALTERATION**

Any cancellation or alteration of a registration must be notified in writing by the registrant to the Secretariat and full cancellation costs will apply.

#### LIABILITY DISCLAIMER

The above terms apply to all registration cancellations.

Should a delegate not attend the symposium, for whatever reasons, any further claims for reimbursement or waiving of fees cannot be guaranteed.

Similarly no right to further claims or waiving of fees will arise should the 2<sup>nd</sup> ISCoS Regional Symposium be obliged to alter the programming of symposium proceedings.

In the event of serious, special or unforeseen circumstances beyond its control, the 2<sup>nd</sup> ISCoS Regional Symposium shall be entitled to cancel or modify the dates of the event. Registrants shall not be entitled to compensation for any costs or damages incurred as a consequence of such a cancellation or change.





## DATA PRIVACY STATEMENT

Personal data, which is, according to the Law on data processing and the Data Protection Act 1998 modified, registered with the 2<sup>nd</sup> ISCoS Regional Symposium and, where the symposium is organised jointly with other organisations, may also be transferred to the symposium co-organisers. The information supplied on this form is required for processing purposes and it will be held in the customer data files of the organiser(s). It may be used for marketing and communication purposes by the organisers and their contractors only. Registrants have the absolute right to access, amend and oppose any use of this personal data by writing to the 2<sup>nd</sup> ISCoS Regional Symposium at the address below or by using the email contact details at the bottom of the page.

Please be aware that registrant details, name and organisation may be shown in the Conference APP, visible to all attendees at the symposium. If you do not wish your details to be included in the APP, please indicate this to the Secretariat.

During the symposium, attendees, exhibitors, guests and others may be photographed or video-recorded by ISCoS Conferences Ltd or its partners capturing the event highlights. Some of these images or videos may be displayed by ISCoS Conferences Ltd or its partners in future publications or materials connected with the meeting. Should you not wish your image to be displayed by ISCoS Conferences Ltd, please contact the Secretariat in writing in advance of the 2<sup>nd</sup> ISCoS Regional Symposium. Without contradictory instructions received in advance, you hereby grant ISCoS Conferences Ltd the irrevocable right to use your image, voice, name, photographs, and video for purposes related to scientific, educational and promotional purposes.

You hereby release, waive and discharge ISCoS Conferences Ltd, its employees and independent contractors from any and all demands, claims, causes of action, damages and liabilities directly or indirectly arising out of any use of your image, voice or name pursuant to the foregoing rights grant.

All participants have the right to pursue shared interests without harassment or discrimination in an environment that supports diversity and inclusion. Participants are expected to adhere to these principles and respect the rights of others. ISCoS Conferences Ltd seeks to provide a secure environment at its events.